

Sustainability Statement DRMI

January 2022

Dutch Residential Mortgage Index B.V. | a sustainable company

Success is the sum of small efforts, little things make big things happen, remove a mountain by carrying away small stones, big things have small beginnings...

DRMI B.V. recognizes that it has the opportunity to create a positive impact, but also has risks associated with the potential negative impact of its own operations and those of its clients.

As such, we give priority to our stewardship role and commit to creating awareness, promoting responsible behaviour and stimulate sustainable investing in our own activities and in our service offering to our clients.

As a company, we commit to:

- care for our **world**: support NGO's and other impact initiatives.
- care for our **planet**: minimize our corporate environmental footprint.
- care for our **people**: offer a healthy work environment.
- care for our **clients**: offer our services responsibly, with integrity and integrate sustainability where possible.

We will report on our efforts and activities with regard to these commitments on a periodic basis.

DRMI B.V. supplies consultancy and proven software for the mortgage market. At DRMI B.V. we believe we need to be involved in a more sustainable society. As such we make an effort to advance technology while limiting our company and our clients carbon footprints.

The shareholders of DRMI B.V. co-created the <u>Energy Efficient Mortgage Hub Netherlands</u>, a knowledge hub where we aim to align European and national interest, regulation and reporting initiatives. This hub consists of representatives throughout the mortgage chain: banks, insurers, data and IT, legal forms, investors and (semi-)government organisations. Its goal is to accelerate and advance the adaptation of energy efficient housing and financing options in the Netherlands.